

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6308

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

26 October 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Agency nurse and locum doctor expenditure.

You asked:

- 1. On how many occasions in the 2019/20 financial year did you spend £1,500 or more to employ an agency nurse for a single shift? For each occasion, please state the amount paid, how many hours they were asked to work as well as the job title and department the nurse was deployed in.*
- 2. On how many occasions in the 2019/20 financial year did you spend £3,000 or more to employ an agency doctor for a single shift? For each occasion, please state the amount paid, how many hours they were asked to work as well as the job title and department the nurse was deployed in.*

Trust response:

1. 2 occasions, New Year's Eve, Band 5 nurse for 11 hrs in A&E
2. 0 occasions